The Bettalion Chiof is HMC R. h.

HISER, USN. During this period, the Dettalion Lid Station had on approximate

strength of three (3) Officers (2 Medical Corps) end fifty-four (54) Hospital Corps-
mon in the field and in perrison.

b. The Bettrlon Aid Station troctod four hundred seventy-one (471) petients
during the month of Jenuary. Entomologists from the Division Treventivo Medicine

Unit surveyed the area and found no significant senitation defects. I. routine

monthly sanitation inspection of all Dettalion outlying cross WCS mado, end re-

[...]

por respiratory infection, ten (10) cases of diarrhea, seventeen (17) cases of
ht disorders, forty-five (45) cases of dermatology problems, and four (4) cases

of venerri disoree. There wore two (2) cases of FUO, no (0) new cases of meloric,
and no (0) new cases of Hepititis. There were three hundred forty-eight (348)

patients treated for miscellaneous problems st routine sick call. One hundred

cighty-seven (167) Dental patients received trectment.

d. Analysis of mortality figures roveal three (3) USMC KII's, one (1) USMC DOW,

seventeen (17) USMC WII.'s and six (6) USMC NBC's. There were no (r) USN cesucities.

e. The immunization program was adequete; six hundred seventy-six (676)

immunizations, and two hundred thirty-four (234) Tuberculin tests were given to

members of this Bottalion.

f. Thore was an activo civilian medical program. There wore one thousand six
ncrod ninoty-one (1,691) Fietnemese civilians troated for medical reasons, of

which three (3) were combrt related injuries.